

PAY ESTIMATE #1
 City of St. Francis
 Dellwood River Park Riverbank Stabilization Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	USED TO DATE	EXTENSION
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	1	\$ 8,200.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 32,650.00	\$ 32,650.00	1	\$ 32,650.00
3	EXCAVATION - COMMON	357	CU YD	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,710.00	357	\$ 10,710.00
4	EXCAVATION - CHANNEL	164	CU YD	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,132.00	164	\$ 2,132.00
5	PROTECT/REPAIR BITUMINOUS TRAIL	700	LIN FT	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.00	0	\$ -
6	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 7	526	SQ YD	\$ 1.50	\$ 789.00	420	\$ 630.00
7	GRANULAR FILTER	60	CU YD	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,060.00	60	\$ 3,060.00
8	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS II - (IGNEOUS/CRUSHED/ANGULAR (GRANITE))	292	TON	\$ 67.00	\$ 19,564.00	292	\$ 19,564.00
9	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV - (IGNEOUS/CRUSHED/ANGULAR (GRANITE))	557	TON	\$ 67.00	\$ 37,319.00	557	\$ 37,319.00
10	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	1	\$ 935.00
11	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	3	EACH	\$ 57.00	\$ 171.00	3	\$ 171.00
12	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN - TYPE MOVING WATER	600	LIN FT	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	600	\$ 5,100.00
13	SILT FENCE - TYPE MS	1750	LIN FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,250.00	0	\$ -
14	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD CHIP	200	LIN FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	200	\$ 800.00
15	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	47	CU YD	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,833.00	0	\$ -
16	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 45	336	SQ YD	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,512.00	220	\$ 990.00
17	FERTILIZER TYPE 4 - 17-10-7	10.4	POUND	\$ 59.00	\$ 613.60	10.4	\$ 613.60
18	SEED MIXTURE 34-262 (WET PRAIRIE)	1	POUND	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	1	\$ 590.00
19	SITE RESTORATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,655.00	0	\$ -
20	SEEDING	280	SQ YD	\$ 2.50	\$ 700.00	280	\$ 700.00
21	LIVE STAKES	120	EACH	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	120	\$ 720.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 134,310.60		\$ 124,884.60

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	USED TO DATE	EXTENSION
22	ROOT WAD	12	EACH	\$ 561.00	\$ 6,732.00	14	\$ 7,854.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO 1					\$ 6,732.00		\$ 7,854.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	USED TO DATE	EXTENSION
23	PLACE BOULDER	12	EACH	\$ 561.00	\$ 6,732.00	12	\$ 6,732.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO 2					\$ 6,732.00		\$ 6,732.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	USED TO DATE	EXTENSION
24	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	623	SQ YD	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,893.75	0	\$ -
25	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2B) 3.0" THICK	623	SQ YD	\$ 23.75	\$ 14,796.25	0	\$ -
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO 3					\$ 18,690.00		\$ -

BASE BID	\$134,310.60	\$124,884.60
ALTERNATE BID NO 1	\$6,732.00	\$7,854.00
ALTERNATE BID NO 2	\$6,732.00	\$6,732.00
ALTERNATE BID NO 3	\$18,690.00	\$0.00
TOTAL	\$166,464.60	\$139,470.60